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OAK RIDGE BOARD OF BUILDING AND HOUSING CODE APPEALS

MUNICIPAL BUILDING - TRAINING ROOM


AGENDA


AUGUST 12, 2010

3:00 P.M.
I.
Roll Call

II.
Approval of Minutes of Meeting Held July 8, 2010
III.
Hearing of Cases


Case No. 10-16

Gail Garey, 114 Kingsley Road, violation to Sections 604.3, 605.1, 605.2, 302.1 Sanitation, 302.3 Sidewalk-Driveway, 302.7 Accessory Structures, 304.7 Roof/Drainage, 304.9, 304.10, 304.13, 304.13.1, 305.3, 305.4, 304.6 Exterior Walls, and R 105.1 Permits Required of the International Property Maintenance Code 

Case No. 10-17

David Powell, 111 E. Pasadena Road, violation to Sections 304.2 Protective Treatment, 304.5 Foundation/Basement, 304.6 Exterior Walls, 304.7 Roof/Drainage, 304.15 Windows/Doors, 305.1 Interior Structure, 307.1 Accumulation Rubbish/Garbage, and 601 Electrical of the Oak Ridge Property Maintenance Code, and Section 9.232 Smoke Detector of the City of Oak Ridge Code of Ordinances


Case No. 10-18

Marvin Hatcher & Jack A. Gallaher, 260-262 Highland Avenue, violation to Sections 304.5 Foundation/Basement, 304.6 Exterior Walls, 304.13 Windows/Doors, 304.2 Protective Treatment, 307.1 Accumulation Rubbish/Garbage, and 302.4 Weeds of the International Property Maintenance Code

Case No. 10-19

Dan Shelton, 396-398 W. Outer Drive, violation to Sections 304.7 Roof/Drainage, 304.12 Handrails/Guardrails, 304.9 Overhang Extensions, 304.2 Protective Treatment, and 304.4 Structural Members of the International Property Maintenance Code


Case No. 10-20

Mr. and Mrs. Timothy Fitzgerald, 122 Kentucky Avenue, violation to Sections304.7 Roof./Drainage, 304.6 Exterior Walls, and 304.2 Protective Treatment of the International Property Maintenance Code
IV.
Unfinished Business

V.
New Business

VI.
Communications and Miscellaneous Business

(
Status of Open Cases

